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Hot Dipped Galvanized / Black Steel Pipe
Round Pipe : DN15 - 600mm
Square Pipe : 20x20-200x200mm
Rectangular Pipe: 20x40-100x200mm
Spiral Pipe:219-1420mm

Usage:delivery of low pressure liquid such as water, gas, air, steam for heating 
and for machine stuctural purposes

Hot Dipped Galvanized Square Pipe Hot Dipped Galvanized Spiral Welded Steel Pipe Hot Dipped Galvanized ERW Steel Pipe

Tangshan Zhengyuan Hot Dipped Galvanized Steel Pipe YardBlack Steel Pipe
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EN 10253 Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings

45o Elbow 90o Elbow

Normal
Size
DN

Outside
Diameter

D

Radius
R

Z
Normal Size

DN

Outside
Diameter

D

Radius
R

W

15 21.3 38 49 15 21.3 38 49
20 26.9 38 51 20 26.9 38 51
25 33.7 38 56 25 33.7 38 56
32 42.4 48 69 32 42.4 48 69
40 48.3 57 82 40 48.3 57 82
50 60.3 76 106 50 60.3 76 106
65 76.1 95 133 65 76.1 95 133
80 88.9 114 159 80 88.9 114 159
100 114.3 152 210 100 114.3 152 210
125 139.7 190 260 125 139.7 190 260
150 168.3 229 313 150 168.3 229 313
200 219.1 305 414 200 219.1 305 414
250 273.0 381 518 250 273.0 381 518
300 323.9 457 619 300 323.9 457 619
350 355.6 533 711 350 355.6 533 711
400 406.4 610 813 400 406.4 610 813
450 457.0 686 914 450 457.0 686 914
500 508.0 762 1016 500 508.0 762 1016
550 559.0 838 1118 550 559.0 838 1118
600 610.0 914 1219 600 610.0 914 1219



EN 10253 Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings

Tee Tee

DN D DN1 D1 DN D DN1 D1

15 21.3 15 21.3 25 25 25 33.7 76 57
15 21.3 29 29 32 42.4 76 64
20 26.9 29 29 40 48.3 76 67
15 21.3 38 38 50 60.3 76 70
20 26.9 38 38 65 76.1 76 76
25 33.7 38 38 32 42.4 86 70
15 21.3 48 48 40 48.3 86 73
20 26.9 48 48 50 60.3 86 76
25 33.7 48 48 65 76.1 86 83
32 42.4 48 48 80 88.9 86 86
15 21.3 57 57 40 48.3 105 86
20 26.9 57 57 50 60.3 105 89
25 33.7 57 57 65 76.1 105 95
32 42.4 57 57 80 88.9 105 98
40 48.3 57 57 100 114.3 105 105
20 26.9 64 44 50 60.3 124 105
25 33.7 64 51 65 76.1 124 108
32 42.4 64 57 80 88.9 124 111
40 48.3 64 60 100 114.3 124 117
50 60.3 64 64 125 139.7 124 124

40 48.3

50 60.3

Side D Side D1
F G

20 26.9

25 33.7

32 42.4

Side D Side D1
F G

125 139.7

65 76.1

80 88.9

100 114.3



EN 10253 Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings

Tee
Tee

DN D DN1 D1 DN D DN1 D1

65 76.1 143 121 150 168.3 305 264

80 88.9 143 124 200 219.1 305 273
100 114.3 143 130 250 273.0 305 283

125 139.7 143 137 300 323.9 305 295
150 168.3 143 143 350 355.6 305 305

100 114.3 178 156 400 406.4 305 305

125 139.7 178 162 200 219.1 343 298
150 168.3 178 168 250 273.0 343 308

200 219.1 178 178 300 323.9 343 321

100 114.3 216 184 350 355.6 343 330

125 139.7 216 191 400 406.4 343 330
150 168.3 216 194 450 457.0 343 343

200 219.1 216 203 250 273.0 381 333
250 273.0 216 216 300 323.9 381 346
150 168.3 254 219 400 406.4 381 356
200 219.1 254 229 450 457.0 381 368
250 273.0 254 241 500 508.0 381 381
300 323.9 254 254 250 273.0 419 359
150 168.3 279 238 300 323.9 419 371
200 219.1 279 248 400 406.4 419 381
250 273.0 279 257 500 508.0 419 406
300 323.9 279 270 550 559.0 419 419
350 355.6 279 279 250 273.0 432 384

300 323.9 432 397
400 406.4 432 406
500 508.0 432 432
600 610.0 432 432

508.0

550 559.0

600 610.0

200 219.1

250 273.0

300 323.9

350 355.6

400

500

150 168.3

Side D
G

450 457.0

Side D1 F G

Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings

Side D Side D1 F

406.4



EN 10253 Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings

Concentric Reducer Eccentric ReducerEccentric Reducer Concentric Reducer Eccentric Reducer

Side D Side D1
Length

L
DN D DN1 D1 DN D DN1 D1

20 26.9 15 21.3 38 40 48.3 102

15 21.3 51 50 60.3 102

20 26.9 51 65 76.1 102

15 21.3 51 80 88.9 102

20 26.9 51 50 60.3 127

25 33.7 51 65 76.1 127

20 26.9 64 80 88.9 127

25 33.7 64 100 114.3 127

32 42.4 64 65 76.1 140

20 26.9 76 80 88.9 140

25 33.7 76 100 114.3 140

32 42.4 76 125 139.7 140

40 48.3 76 80 88.9 152

25 33.7 89 100 114.3 152

32 42.4 89 125 139.7 152

40 48.3 89 150 168.3 152

50 60.3 89 100 114.3 178

32 42.4 89 125 139.7 178

40 48.3 89 150 168.3 178

50 60.3 89 200 219.1 178

65 76.1 89 125 139.7 203

150 168.3 203

200 219.1 203

250 273.0 203

250 273.0

100 114.3

300 323.9

125 139.7

150 168.3

200 219.1

40 48.3

50 60.3

65 76.1

Length
L

25 33.7

32 42.4

Side D

80 88.9

Side D1



EN 10253 Butt-Welding Pipe Fittings

Concentric Reducer Eccentric Reducer Concentric Reducer Eccentric Reducer

Side D Side D1
Length

L
DN D DN1 D1 DN D DN1 D1

150 168.3 330 300 323.9 508
200 219.1 330 350 355.6 508
250 273.0 330 400 406.4 508
300 323.9 330 450 457.0 508
200 219.1 356 350 355.6 508
250 273.0 356 400 406.4 508
300 323.9 356 450 457.0 508
350 355.6 356 500 508.0 508
250 273.0 381 400 406.4 508
300 323.9 381 450 457.0 508
350 355.6 381 500 508.0 508
400 406.4 381 550 559.0 508

600 610.0

500 508.0

550 559.0

450 457.0

350 355.6

400 406.4

Side D Side D1 Length
L

EN1092-1 Flange PN16
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Steel 
name

Steel 
number

P195TR1 1.0107 0.13 0.35 0.7 0.03 0.02 0.3 0.08 0.3 - 0.3 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.7

P195TR2 1.0108 0.13 0.35 0.7 0.03 0.02 0.3 0.08 0.3 0.02 0.3 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.7

P235TR1 1.0254 0.16 0.35 1.2 0.03 0.02 0.3 0.08 0.3 - 0.3 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.7

P235TR2 1.0255 0.16 0.35 1.2 0.03 0.02 0.3 0.08 0.3 0.02 0.3 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.7

P265TR1 1.0258 0.2 0.4 1.4 0.03 0.02 0.3 0.08 0.3 - 0.3 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.7

P265TR2 1.0259 0.2 0.4 1.4 0.03 0.02 0.3 0.08 0.3 0.02 0.3 0.01 0.04 0.02 0.7

Cr 
max.

Mo 
max.

Steel grades
Si 

max.
Mn 

max.

Cr+Cu+ 
Mo+Ni 
max.

Ni 
max.

Al 
max.

Cu 
max.

Nb 
max.

Ti 
max.

EN10217-1
Chemical composition(cast analysis) in % by mass

T＜16 
 

 
I t

P195TR1 1.0107 195 185 320-440 27 25

P195TR2 1.0108 195 185 320-440 27 25

P235TR1 1.0254 235 225 360-500 25 23

P235TR2 1.0255 235 225 360-500 25 23

P265TR1 1.0258 265 255 410-570 21 19

P265TR2 1.0259 265 255 410-570 21 19

Steel grades 

Elongation A min.%
Upper yield strength 

ReH min. for T 
mm(Mpa)

Tensile properties

Rm
(Mpa)

Steel 
numberSteel name

Mechanical properties

C max. Mn max. P max. S max.

Upper yield 
strength

ReH min. 
(Mpa)

Tensile 
strength 

Rm 
(Mpa)

Elongation 
A min.%

0.2 1.4 0.035 0.03 195 320 - 520 20

Chemical composition 
%

Mechanical properties

EN10255
Chemical composition(cast analysis)and mechanical properties

  V
max.

C
max.

Mn
max.

P
max.

Tensile Strength

16<T<40

31 32


